Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Boone-Clinton Area Elementary School
Contract Number: 1477

General Contractor: George Sollitt/Oakley JV
Payment Application: #14R2

Amount Paid: $1,942,416.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/9/2010

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: June 22, 2010
Projectt BOONE CLINTON AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chlcago gn
, relating to the $ Nu

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this %Y'(g’%‘%ﬂ gﬂﬂﬁ'ﬁeﬁ -
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commissio 5@%@@ that
Cost Code
1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Contract #&C.0. o 1)
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against Amount —i—L’g@{, ’L’ il
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and Approval Date

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

| hareby certify that tho goods or sarvices indicaied
A thyaj they are as gescrl T and at

Y/ 7/H 10

I

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

FOR BOONE CLINTON AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
is now entitied to the sum of $1.842.416.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $23,343,000.00

ADDITIONS 240,400.00
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 240,400.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $23,583,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $19,498,735.00
TOTAL RETENTION $1,178,170.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

20 9. A L. (M)

$1,179,170.00

Architect - Engineer

$16,592.00
$18,319,565.00
$16,377,149.00
$1,942,416.00
‘ ”I o



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss
CQUNTY OF DU PAGE)
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is PROJECT CONTROLLER

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCT!ION/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
,an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this

of

Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is welil acquainted with the facts herein sst forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1477 dated

the 4th day of March, 2009 for or (describe nature of work)

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
FOR (Designate Project and Location)

BOONE CLINTON AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Chicago, lllinois

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FORTY TWQ THOUSAND

FOUR HUNDRED SIXTEEN AND NO/100THS

{$1,942,416.00) .

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the foliowing persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statementis a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of sald work as stated:

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCT! GENERAL CONDITIONS 1,116,831.00 1,076,533.00 56,496.00 950,746.00 69,291.00 96,794.00
790 N. CENTRAL
WOOD DALE, |1 60191
GEORGE SOLLITT LEED ADMINISTRATION 30,000.00 24,300.00 1,500.00 20,790.00 2,010.00 7.200.00
GEORGE SOLLITY INSURANCE 337,402.00 337,402.00 16,870.00 303,662.00 16,870.00 16,870.00
GEORGE SOLLITT PERFORNMANCE BOND 234,248.00 234,248.00 11,712.00 210,823.00 11,713.00 11,712.00
GEORGE SOLLITT MOBILIZATION 115,000.00 115,000.00 5,750.00 103,500.00 5,750.00 5,750.00
GEORGE SOLLITT DEMOBILIZATION 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT QUALITY CONTROL 38,280.00 32,157.00 1,914.00 26,186.00 4,057.00 8,037.00
GEORGE SOLLITT OWNER TRAILER/EQUIPMENT 33,179.00 33,179.00 1,669.00 29,861.00 1,659.00 1.659.00
GEORGE SOLLITT EARTHWORK 308,518.00 302,347.00 15,426.00 266,559.00 20,362.00 21,597.00
GEORGE SOLUITT CARPENTRY 94,487.00 70,526.00 4,724.00 53,269.00 12,533.00 28,686.00




NAWME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEQRGE SOLLITT CONMISSION CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE 340,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 340,002.00
ORIGINAL CONTINGENCY  $500,000.00
CO 1 - WINDOW REVISIONS (566.00)
CO 2 - WINTER MITIGATION  100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 5,000.00 90,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
CO 4 - PIER REVISIONS 1,685.00
CO 8 - HAND DRYERS 21,854.00
cO9- 5,945.00
cO 10 - 10,056.00
cO11- 3,080.00
CO 13 - DWM TIE-IN 16,176.00
CO 14 - 1,788.00
GEORGE SOLLITT ALLOWANCE 1: SITEWORK ALLOWANCE 100,000.00 94,703.00 5,000.00 67,800.00 21,903.00 10,287.00
GEORGE SOLLITT ALLOWANCE 2: CCTV ALLOWANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Public Electric - $200,000
GEORGE SOLLITT ALLOWANCE 3: DATA SWITCH ALLOWANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CHANGE ORDER 2 - TRANSFORMER RELOCATION 53,604.00 53,604.00 2,680.00 48,244.00 2,680.00 2,680.00
Original Change Order - $214,582.00
- Public Electric - $160,878.00
GEQRGE SOLLITT CHANGE ORDER 3: BUILDING ACCELERATION 150,000.00 150,000.00 7,500.00 117,000.00 25,600.00 7,500.00
SUBTOTAL 3,058,551.00 2,623,999.00 136,231.00 2,288,440.00 199,328.00 570,783.00
GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBCONTRACTORS:
ACCESS SPECIALISTS WHEELCHAIR LIFTS 14,000.00 10,000.00 700.00 9,000.00 300.00 4,700.00
367 ROHLWING ROAD, SUITE E
ADDISION, IL 60101
AALCO MFG./SPORTSCON GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00
1650 AVENUE H
ST. LOUIS, MO 63126
ACCURATE CUSTOM CABINETS|ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK 194,395.00 95,325.00 9,533.00 67,779.00 18,013.00 108,603.00
115 WEST FAY AVENUE
ADDISON, IL 60101
ACTION FENCE CONTRACTORS ORNAMENTAL,ARCHITECTURAL & WQOD FENCE 82,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,000.00
945 TOWER ROAD
MUNDELEIN, IL 60060
AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTION SCREENS & FOOT GRILLES 22,550.00 4,225.00 423.00 0.00 3,802.00 18,748.00
7330 N. TEUTONIA AVE.
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209
AIRTITE CONTRACTORS, INC. |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS & WALLS 267,000.00 91,500.00 $,150.00 66,600.00 15,750.00 174,650.00

343 CAROL LANE

ELMHURST, IL 80126




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE COMPLETE {(INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT] PAID PERIOD DUE
ALLIANCE DRYWALL & ACOUST|GYPSUM BOARD 221,435.00 143,243.00 11,072.00 123,494.00 - 8,677.00 89,264.00
1080 TOWER LANE
BENSENVILLE, IL 80106
ALL SEALANTS DAMPROOF,AIR BARRIER, TRAFFIC COAT, JOINT SEALAN 207,113.00 160,895.00 16,100.00 144,895.00 0.00 62,218.00
8453 W. 192ND STREET
MOKENA, IL 60448
ALL-TYPE TILE, INC. TILE 55,000.00 43,900.00 2,750.00 20,826.00 20,324.00 13,850.00
5016 W. LEE ST.
SKOKIE, IL 60077
ANAGNOS DOOR OVERHEAD COILING DOOR 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00
7600 S. ARCHER ROAD
JUSTICE, IL 60458
ANY TEMPERATURE, INC. HVAC 950,000.00 882,500.00 47,500.00 759,240.00 75,760.00 115,000.00
210 EASY ST., SUITED
CAROL STREAM, IL 60188
C-TEC INDUSTRIES WASTE COMPACTORS 31,825.00 19,095.00 1,591.00 17,185.00 319.00 14,321.00
5901 W.S6TH ST., UNITS
BEDFORD PARK, iL 68638
CARNEY & COMPANY, INC. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & CABINETS 3,675.00 3,675.00 184.00 117.00 3,374.00 184.00
636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE
SOUTH ELGIN, IL 60177
CARROLL SEATING COMPANY |[TELESCOPING STANDS 13,698.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,698.00
2105 LUNT AVE.
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 80007
C & H BUILDING SPECIALTIES |FLAGPOLES 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00
1714 S. WTOLF RD.
WHEELING, IL 60090
CHICAGO SPOTLIGHT RIGGING & CURTAINS 60,000.00 16,500.00 1,650.00 0.00 14,850.00 45,150.00
1658 W, CARROLL ST.
CHICAGO, IL 80612
CHRISTY WEBBER LANDSCAPE]LANDSCAPING & GRASS PAVEMENT 118,783.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,783.00
2900 W. FERDINAND ST.
CHICAGO, IL 60612
CLARIDGE PRODUCTS VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 43,000.00 30,000.00 2,150.00 0.00 27,850.00 15,150.00
7413 SOUTH VERMONT STREET
PALATINE, IL 60067
CROSSMARK SITE UTILITIES | SITE STORM, SANITARY 369,767.00 356,657.00 18,488.00 320,991.00 17,178.00 31,598.00
19331 SHABBONA DRIVE
TINLEY PARK, IL 60487
CUSTOM FIT ARCHITECTURAL |LOUVERS 107,000.00 2,000.00 200.00 1,800.00 0.00 105,200.00

637 ROSELLE ROAD

SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE {INCLUDE PREVIQUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
D.A.M. PLUMBING PLUMBING 755,307.00 699,180.00 53,326.00 593,262.00 36,000.00 109,453.00
1315 N. 26TH AVE. INSULATION FABRICATORS 16,692.00 1€,592.00
MELROSE PARK, IL 60160
ENVIRONMENTAL SHADE PROD|WINDOW TREATMENTS 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.G0
933 W. VAN BUREN ST., STE. 426
CHICAGO, IL. 60607
|GLASS DESIGNERS ALUMINUM WINDOWS, WINDOW GUARDS 945,000.00 655,266.00 65,526.00 445,138.00 144,592.00 356,270.00
10123 S. TORRENCE AVE.
CHICAGO, IL 60617
GREAT LAKES WEST FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 170,000.00 127,630.00 8,500.00 114,867.00 4,263.00 50,870.00
24475 RED ARROW HWY
MATAWAN, MI 49071
HOWARD L. WHITE & ASSOC. |BENCHES & LITTER RECEPTACLES 3,627.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,627.00
PO BOX 5197
BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEIMECHANICAL PIPING 1,852,640.00 1,697,980.00 92,632.00 1,464,660.00 140,688.00 247,292.00
444 E. STATE PARKWAY
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173
JADE CARPENTRY WOODWORK & CASEWORK INSTALL 82,000.00 45,660.00 4,100.00 13,932.00 27,628.00 40,440.00
6575 N. AVONDALE
CHICAGO, Ii. 60631
JOHN CARETTI & COMPANY TERRAZZO 612,654.00 502,591.00 30,628.00 388,482.00 83,481.00 140,691.00
701 FRONTIER WAY
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106
JUST-RITE ACOUSTICS OPERABLE PANELS 7,500.00 2,250.00 225,00 2,025.00 0.00 5,475.00
1501 ESTES AVE
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007
KINGSTON TiLE COMPANY RESILIENT TILE, BASE, CARPET, CARPET TILE 104,500.00 62,012.00 6,201.00 50,411.00 5,400.00 48,689.00
14559 WAVERLY AVE.
MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60445
LPS PAVEMENT COMPANY PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS 16,500.00 0.60 0.00 G.00 0.00 16,500.00
67 STONEHILL RD
QSWEGQ, IL 60543
MANICO FLOORING WOOD GYM FLOOR, WOOD STAGE FLOOR 52,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,800.00
4134 ORLEANS ST.
MCHENRY, IL 60050
IMIDWEST FIREPROOFING, LLC |SPRAYED FIRE PROOFING & INSULATION £6,000.00 66,000.00 3,300.00 50,885.00 11,715.00 3,300.00

9404 CORSAIR KD, STE. 102

FRANKFORT, IL 60423




s
00'1E2'S8Z'F

00'08+'265'L 00'926'669°LL | 00'vZY'BL8 00°058°LLL°p) | 00°289'B28"LL W.L01 8Nns LLONMLSNOD LLITTOS 394039
00'80'9 000 060°0 000 000 00'8¥0°9 SH00Qa SS300V 137 LON
00°005°¢ 00°0 00’0 00'0 00'0 00°005°¢ NOILYNITHO0D ONILSIL 137 10N
00°995°cE 000 00°0 000 00°0 00°991'¢E 7108 TYHNLONYLS 131 1ON
£2909 11 'O9VIIHD
JOV'1d HHOMLIN 29022
00°S5E 00°¥5¢ 00°$8€'9 00°55¢ 00°£60°L 00°£60'L SLNIOT NOISNVJX3 IOV 3 NVIWMOS NOSLYM
50509 1l ‘vyouNY
avOd HOLITOW SLLL
00°009'8¥ 00°LLY'LY 00'682'¢61 00°052'v} 00'059'252 00'000'582 NOILDZ10Hd 34| NOILO3LO¥d Juid TVSHIAINN
20009 i “IOVTIIA SAOHD XT3
"OATE WY Nvd 6292
00°000°6% 000 00'0 00°0 00°0 00°'000°G¥ SNIAYd LTVHJSY XIA LOH ‘00 HNIAVE TINJW-HOOHL
8059% NI “IOVLNOd
99L# OX W33U0 MOTTIM LigE
60°002°LL 000 00'0 000 0070 00°00Z'Lt HOLvu340 H00d OILVYINOLNY! SNOILNTIOS ¥OOJ FLVisS-HL
9¢£109 11 ‘S1439719
IAIMA V0S8 68¢
0DZSL‘681 00°280°99 00°2.2°699 00°LES’EY 00°066'852 00°119°0.8 J1IHONOD DNIATNEHILONYLSNOD INJWIO OLHNOS
9Z109 It *LsynHIW12
"1D HOWNHD ‘N €58
00°2p8'LL 00°0¥L'9 00°6£8'69 00°266°2 00°246'6L 00°228'8 HOLVATIS ONNYHOAH| "d¥0D HOLVAIT ¥ITANIHOS
06009 31 "ONIIIIHM
"10 HILSIAMNYH SLY
00'¥5E'E88 00°085°005 00'088'922°C 00°6€5'021 00'696°206'C | 00'v82°0L9'E IYORILDITIZILONMLSNOD O110313 dNsnd
29009 11 ‘MOONEH.LNON
‘SAV TVIOUIWIWNOD 0288
Q0°0L6'P9 00'0 00'0 000 00°0 00'0LE'¥9 S3IN0SSIDOV 2 SINIWLHVLINCGD 13T0L NOILNGILSIA IDILSTHL
95¥61 Vd 'SHVO
IAY HIMOUS 66
00°000'8Z) 00°'0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°000'821 SHINO0T TVLIN S1ONA0¥d OON3d
$5709 1 ‘M3IAZDaINE
AV LIOT38 'S LOYR
00°00¥ v 00°00£°0¢ 00°006°ZL 00°00%'L 00°000°L 1Y 00°000°8P1 ONIMOC1d AXOd3 2 ONILNIVd HSINIA SNILNIVd SVIOMIN
88109 11 "WYIHLS TOUVD
IANA AT EF8
00'$4¢ 00°'¥¥e 00°88¢'Y 00'v¥T 00'9.8'Y 00'9.8'v S31vaD 334L! ANVJWOD AYANNOD HYNIIN
71 ‘3TIANISNIE
NIZHOHIAT 'S 64
00'99£°68 00°22+'28 00'¥62'CES'L 00°98£'68 00°LZ1202° L | 007221 20L") 9931S IvenionyLlS] S31VS 133L1S N¥3L1SIMAIN
3na aoly3d aivd {LNINEND (8,00
INeoIE SHL ATISNOIAIYd 3an1oNI) 3131dN0OD 3anTont MUOM ssadaav
oL ana 13N NOLLNILIY MNHOM 1DVHINOD 40 aNv
JONYIVE 13N SsF1 SER IVLOL IV.iOL 3dAL IWVYN




00°5£2'29Z'S | 00°9L¥'ZVE'L 00°6VL ZZ8'0L | DOOZL6ZLL | DD'SEL'86V°6} | 00°00Y'E8SEC Tv.LOL ONVHD
00°709°'826 00°996'8vE 00°€.1°229'% | 00°9%L008 00°588°92C'S | 00'EYL'¥00'9 IYLOL 8ns NOILONYLSINOD AIPAVO
Z.y09 11 ‘SNIGE0Y
avou IMSYINd HLNOS LI9tL
00°605°0E L 00°SET' L 00'298°66¢ 00'006'L¥ 00°000'64¥ 00°609'1.95 DNIJ00N M ISNOD ® ONIZ00Y S1H3FT0L
SZZES IM “TIXNNYMIIN
1331E H1vZ) HLYON 5925
00'SLLLE 00'v6LZ¥ 00'9£6'08} 00°SLL'LL DO'S0S'GEC 00'S05°SEZ JUVMOEVH OGNV S3WVES ‘SY000 VMONVH 2 STV.LIW NOISIOSNd
11 'FTIANSSNIS
NIINDYIASZ 'S 6t
00°000°0E 00°005°0F 00°005'622 00°000°S1 00°000°582 00°000°00€ SIV1SW SNOINVTIIDSIN]  S31VYS 7331S NYILEIMaIN
£0009 11 *'SLHOIIH NOLONIYY
IAMNA SNDINVYD "M 90E
0065054 00°L99'Z61 00°£90'998't | 00°Z89'€02 00262 296'C | 00'6¥9'EL0'F ANMNOSYIN LINN 577 'FHOSA/HLYVD
ZL909 ‘1 "0DVOIHD
"1S ANYNIGH3 "M 0062
00°212'92¢ 00'0 00°0 000 a0°0 00°212'52¢ ONIJ00Y NITHD 3dYISANY] ¥IFFGaM ALSRIHO
68209 11 'OOVIIHD
SMOT 'S ¥I9E
00°g6¥'eE 00'0 000 00°0 000 00°S6¥'¢E SNOIS HORMILIXIHORIINI "S¥3L1L37 TYLIN *ONI ‘3800 ¥V
ISHOLOVHINODENS AT THYO
00°205°0¢ 00’0 00°866°6) 002222 00°022'22 00°005'08 ASLINIdEVYD TVHINID NOILONYLISNOD ATIIHVO
00°02Y" 12 000 000 00'0 000 00'0Z¢¥'L2 WoaY1 IvYINID NOILONYISNOD AZTHYO
00°002°L 00°002'2 00°009'62} 00°002"L 00°000'FY} 00°000'F¥L GNOE '® 3ONVHNSNI NOILONYLSNOD ASTHVO
02908 11 "09VIIHO
IAV INOWSHVID 'S §LBL
00°LbY'EL 00°269°Y¢ 00'60Z°L5} 00°296°Z) 00°898"86 ) 00°8YE'652 SNOILIGNOD TvH3N3D NOILONYLSNOD AZIHVO

ana aokiad awvd {LNAXMND {s'00
anoo3a SIHL ATSNOIATYd IAN1ON1} F1F1dINOD Eld{aptel])] HHOM ss3Iyaayv
oL ana 13N NOILLN3LIH HHOM LOVAINOD 40 aNv
JONYIVE 13N 8831 ss3an Tv.LOL TYLOL 3dAL INVN




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $23,343,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $19,498,735.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ 240,400.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,179,170.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $23,563,400.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $18,319,565.00
CREDITS TO CONYRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $16,377,149.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $23,583,400.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,942,416.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $5,263,835.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {including all significant sublevels theveof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of
existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Walvers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behaif of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge

or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and materia! for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be
filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor wiil repay on demand to the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all

payments are made, the Contractor shatl refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMiISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may

be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien inciuding all costs and a reasonabie attorney's fee.

Representative t;

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controlier
(Typed name of above signature}

nd sworn to before me this 22nd day of June, 2010.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA A. COLEMAN

ION EXPIRES 07/28/13 |

mEEa s R






